
 
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 

 

 
HLL/PCD/GNCTD/16/Amdt.6/14-15      dated 09.02.2015                                                                                                Page 1 of 3 

Amendment No. 6 

 

Date: 09.02.2015 
 

Sub:  Amendment to Tender Enquiry Document. 
 

 

Ref:  NIT No.:  HLL/PCD/GNCTD/16/14-15 dated 21.10.2014 read with its Amendment no. 

1, 2, 3, 4 & 5 dated 11.12.2014, 24.12.2014, 02.01.2015, 14.01.2015 and 29.01.2015 

respectively. 

 
 

The following changes are incorporated to the tender enquiry, only for the Tender IDs mentioned 

below, against the referred NIT.  

 
 

 

SECTION I 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT) 

Existing: 

Tender ID 
Name of 

Equipment 
Qty 

 Tender 
Fees 
(Rs.)  

EMD 
Amount 

(Rs.) 

Date & 
time of 
Prebid 

meeting 

Date & 
time of 

closing of 
online 
tender 

Closing date 
& time for 
submission 
of physical 
Document 

Date & 
time of 

opening of 
tender 

2014_HFWD_69035
_4 

Laparoscopy 
system 

4   3,000   40,000  
07.11.2014 
11:00 AM 

11.02.2015 
06:00 PM 

12.02.2015 
01:30 PM 

12.02.2015 
02:00 PM 

2014_HFWD_69035
_7 

Ortho OT Table 
Electro 
Hydraulic 

5   3,000   75,000  
11.02.2015 
06:00 PM 

12.02.2015 
01:30 PM 

12.02.2015 
02:00 PM 

11.02.2015 
06:00 PM 

2014_HFWD_69035
_11 

Ultrasound 
Machine 

5 3,000  275,000  
07.11.2014 
11:00 AM 

11.02.2015 
06:00 PM 

12.02.2015 
01:30 PM 

12.02.2015 
02:00 PM 

2014_HFWD_69035
_22 

Neonatal 
Ventilators 

5 2,000  150,000  
07.11.2014 
11:00 AM 

11.02.2015 
06:00 PM 

12.02.2015 
01:30 PM 

12.02.2015 
02:00 PM 

 

Read as: 

Tender ID 
Name of 

Equipment 
Qty 

 Tender 
Fees 
(Rs.)  

EMD 
Amount 

(Rs.) 

Date & 
time of 
Prebid 

meeting 

Date & 
time of 

closing of 
online 
tender 

Closing date 
& time for 
submission 
of physical 
Document 

Date & 
time of 

opening of 
tender 

2014_HFWD_69035
_4 

Laparoscopy 
system 

5   3,000  4,25,000  
07.11.2014 
11:00 AM 

17.02.2015 
06:00 PM 

18.02.2015 
01:30 PM 

18.02.2015 
02:00 PM 

2014_HFWD_69035
_7 

Ortho OT Table 
Electro 
Hydraulic 

5   3,000  2,75,000  
07.11.2014 
11:00 AM 

17.02.2015 
06:00 PM 

18.02.2015 
01:30 PM 

18.02.2015 
02:00 PM 

2014_HFWD_69035
_11 

Ultrasound 
Machine 

6 3,000  3,30,000 
07.11.2014 
11:00 AM 

17.02.2015 
06:00 PM 

18.02.2015 
01:30 PM 

18.02.2015 
02:00 PM 

2014_HFWD_69035
_22 

Neonatal 
Ventilators 

6 2,000  1,80,000 
07.11.2014 
11:00 AM 

17.02.2015 
06:00 PM 

18.02.2015 
01:30 PM 

18.02.2015 
02:00 PM 

 



 
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 

 

 
HLL/PCD/GNCTD/16/Amdt.6/14-15      dated 09.02.2015                                                                                                Page 2 of 3 

SECTION - VI 

 

LIST OF REQUIREMENTS 

Existing: 

Part I 

Tender ID Name of Equipment 
Consignee 

(Qty) 
Department Qty 

Warranty 
Period 

CMC 
Period 

2014_HFWD_69035_4 Laparoscopy system 

LBSH (1) 
DHAS (1) 
DCBH (1) 
RTRMH (1) 

Surgery 4 5 years 5 years 

2014_HFWD_69035_11 Ultrasound Machine 

AAAGH (1) 
DHAS (1) 
LBSH (1) 
DCBH (1) 
ABGH (1) 

Radiology 5 5 years 5 years 

2014_HFWD_69035_22 Neonatal Ventilators 
SGMH (4) 
DDMSC (1) 

Paediatrics 5 5 years 5 years 

 

Read as: 

Part I 

Tender ID Name of Equipment 
Consignee 

(Qty) 
Department Qty 

Warranty 
Period 

CMC 
Period 

2014_HFWD_69035_4 Laparoscopy system 

LBSH (1) 
DHAS (1) 
DCBH (1) 
RTRMH (1) 

Surgery 

5 5 years 5 years 

DDUH (1) Gyneaecology 

2014_HFWD_69035_11 Ultrasound Machine 

AAAGH (1) 
DHAS (1) 
LBSH (1) 
DCBH (1) 
ABGH (1) 

Radiology 

6 5 years 5 years 

DDUH (1) Gyneaecology 

2014_HFWD_69035_22 Neonatal Ventilators 
SGMH (4) 
DDMSC (1) 
DCBH (1) 

Paediatrics 6 5 years 5 years 

 

 



 
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 

 

 
HLL/PCD/GNCTD/16/Amdt.6/14-15      dated 09.02.2015                                                                                                Page 3 of 3 

Section – XXI 

Consignee List 

Added Consignee: 

 

Note: 

1. Prospective bidders are advised to ensure the revised amount and validity of the EMD 

as per this amendment. 

2. Prospective Bidders are also advised to check the website regularly prior to the closing 

date and time of online submission of tenders. 

Consignee 

Code 
Medical 

Institutions 
Contact Address. AirPort 

Sea Port / Dry 

Port 

DDUH 

Deen Dayal 

Upadhyay 

Hospital 

 

The Medical Superintendent, 

Deen Dayal Upadhyay Hospital 
West Delhi, 100 metres from HariNagar , 

Clock Tower 

New 

Delhi 
Tughlaqabad, 

New Delhi 

http://www.delhi.gov.in/wps/wcm/connect/doit_health/Health/Home/Hospitals/Deen+Dayal+Upadhyay+Hospital/
http://www.delhi.gov.in/wps/wcm/connect/doit_health/Health/Home/Hospitals/Deen+Dayal+Upadhyay+Hospital/
http://www.delhi.gov.in/wps/wcm/connect/doit_health/Health/Home/Hospitals/Deen+Dayal+Upadhyay+Hospital/
http://www.delhi.gov.in/wps/wcm/connect/doit_health/Health/Home/Hospitals/Deen+Dayal+Upadhyay+Hospital/

